

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Richard D. Holcomb Commissioner

Department of Motor Vehicles 2300 West Broad Street

Post Office Box 27412 Richmond, VA 23269-0001

October 18, 2019

U.S. Department of Justice PS Shelley M. Anderson 509 Resource Row Chesapeake, VA 23320

Dear Ms. Anderson:

Thank you for requesting vehicle information on a 2001 Bentley Arnage, identification number SCBLC31E91CX06418. I appreciate the opportunity to respond.

According to DMV records Virginia title number 89755778, established 11-26-2001, has been purged from our records..

The Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV) amended the retention period for microfilmed vehicle title documents from an indefinite retention period to 10 years, effective December 12, 1997. Microfilmed vehicle title documents older than 10 years have been destroyed.

Sincerely,

Customer Records Work Center

JBS/st

GOVERNMENT **EXHIBIT** 536 2:19cr189

TDD: 1-800-272-9268 Website: www.dmvNOW.com Phone: (804) 497-7100



TRANSCRIPT OF OFFICIAL CERTIFIED VEHICLE RECORD AS OF 10/18/2019 09:21:56:3 BY RICHARD D. HOLCOMB, COMMISSIONER PAGE: 1

REOUESTED FOR:

RSN FOR REQ: COURT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PS SHELLEY M. ANDERSON

USER ID: DMVSMH

509 RESOURCE ROW

LOC: 225

CHESAPEAKE VA 23320

REQUESTED BY:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PS SHELLEY M. ANDERSON 509 RESOURCE ROW CHESAPEAKE VA 23320

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY REQUESTOR: 89755778

VEHICLE OWNER(S) - NAME/ADDRESS:

PERWAIZ, JAVAID AKHTAR 3003 CHURCHLAND BLVD CHESAPEAKE VA 23321-5603

VEHICLE TITLE INFORMATION:
TITLE NO: 89755778
TITLE EST DT: 11/26/2001
PURCHASE DT: 10/26/2001 VEHICLE MAKE: BENTLEY BODY TYPE: SDN

MODEL: RBS

VEHICLE YEAR: 2001 EMPTY/GROSS WGT: 4,924 ODOMETER: 37 SALES PRICE: 212,000.00 VIN: SCBLC31E91CX06418

GVWR/GCWR:
ODOMETER TYPE: ACTUAL MILEAGE

SALES TAX PD: 6,360.00

PROC TAX: DLR PROC:

DISPOSITION: DISPOSITION DT:

DISPOSITION: DISPOSITION DT: NCIC CHECKED: NO REPLICA ASSEMBLY YEAR:

OWNERSHIP DOC: CERTIF OF ORGIN

DEALER: OUT OF STATE DEALER CURRENT VCO: BLACK/ ORIGINAL VCO: BLACK/

PPTR VEHICLE USE:

VEHICLE REGISTRATION INFORMATION:

JRRENT PLATE#: JPMD PLATE TYP: GREAT SEAL
PLATE STATUS: RENEWAL ISSUE REASON: EXCHANGE
VEHICLE USE: PRIVATE RENEWAL UPDATE: 10/22/2018
INSURANCE: YES PLATE EXPIRE DT: 11/30/2020
ISURED-FEE-PD: NO METAL PLATE ISS DT: 01/02/2002 CURRENT PLATE#: JPMD PLATE TYP: GREAT SEAL UNINSURED-FEE-PD: NO

LOCAL VEH REGIST: NO

NO PRIOR REGISTRATION INFORMATION ON FILE

PAGE: 2

LIEN1: STAT DT:11/26/2001 TYPE:ORI

V W CREDIT INC

1401 FRANKLIN BOULEVARD LIBERTYVILLE IL 60048 FILING DATE: 11/26/2001

OTHER VEHICLE INFORMATION: NONE ON FILE

ADDITIONAL OWNER ADDRESS INFORMATION:

CUSTOMER DWELLING:

23321-5603

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 46.2-215 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA, THAT THIS MACHINE PRODUCED TRANSCRIPT, TRANSMITTED BY ELECTRONIC MEANS TO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE IS AN ACCURATE DEPICTION OF THE VEHICLE RECORD FOR 'PLATE JPMD TYPE GREAT ' AS MAINTAINED BY THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AS OF THE DATE PRINTED ABOVE.

RICHARD D. HOLCOMB, COMMISSIONER

PLEASE NOTE: IT IS UNLAWFUL TO USE THE INFORMATION FURNISHED ON THIS TRANSCRIPT FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT STATED AS YOUR REASON.

THIS ENDS TRANSMISSION.